River Don at Fishlake

Flood Warning

River levels remain high after scattered rainfall yesterday, 17/11/19. No significant rainfall is expected today, Monday 18/11/19. Levels on the Don will continue to fall. Our teams continue to pump out water. We are monitoring the situation closely and are supporting the coordinated multi-agency response in the affected areas. For information on Doncaster Council Community Recovery Hubs please visit https://www.doncaster.gov.uk/News/flooding-faqs-and-advice-for-residents . Please avoid contact with floodwater, stay away from embankments holding back floodwater and plan journeys to avoid low-lying roads. Check https://www.doncaster.gov.uk/services/transport-streets-parking/current-roadworks for road closures. Visit GOV.UK for information on flood warnings, river levels, and a five day flood forecast. To report flood impacts call 0800 80 70 60. This message will be updated by 09:45 on 18/11/2019 or as the situation changes.

This information last updated 1:43am, Monday 18th November.

Flood Warning Area Details

Fishlake including Trundle Lane, Far Bank Lane, East Field Road, Dirty Lane, Main Street, Church Lane, Grove Road, Pinfold Lane, Sour Lane and Wood Lane

Region: North East

Counties covered: Doncaster

Watercourses covered: River Don

Area covered by this alert location

The area bounded in blue on the map shows the area covered by flood alerts and warnings for River Don at Fishlake.

Icons on the map show nearby level monitoring stations. They are not necessarily related to this particular flood warning area.

Note: the area shown on the map is the area covered by flood alerts and warnings. It is not a live map of current flooding. The area covered broadly equates to the area where the fisk of flooding in any year is greater than 1% (the "hundred year" flood risk).

Other Nearby Flood Warning Locations

Lower River Don catchment
River Don from Hexthorpe to Stainforth, including Swaith Dike and North Swaith Dike in Bentley

No current or recent warnings.

River Don at Stainforth
Stainforth including the area bounded by River Don, Doncaster Road, East Lane, Emerson Avenue, Field Road, Oldfield Crescent, the railway line and the M18 motorway

No current or recent warnings.

River Don at Fosterhouses and Wormley Hill
Fosterhouses including Pinfold Lane, Millfield Road, Hayes Lane, Geeseness Lane. Wormley Hill including Wormley Hill Lane and Cowick Road

No current or recent warnings.

River Don at Braithwaite
Braithwaite including Low Lane, Pear Tree Close, Braithwaite Lane, Willow Bridge Lane and Top Lane

Recent warnings no longer in force.

River Don at South Bramwith
South Bramwith including Bramwith Lane, Hall Lane and Low Lane

Recent warnings no longer in force.

River Don at Kirk Bramwith
Kirk Bramwith including Chequer Lane, Low Lane and Top Lane.

No current or recent warnings.

RiverLevels.uk is an independent website. It is not associated with the Environment Agency or any other supplier of river level information.

RiverLevels.uk is a Good Stuff website.